WILLIAM PEDUTO MAYOR



HEIDI NORMAN ACTING DIRECTOR

City of Pittsburgh **Department of Innovation & Performance** City-County Building

October 5, 2021

The Honorable President and Members of Council 510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

RE: Agreement with Google Assured Workload

Dear President and Members:

This letter is to request approval for the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Innovation & Performance, to submit a resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Innovation & Performance to enter into an agreement or agreements with Google for their Assured Workload program to securely store sensitive data in Google Cloud Platform according to federal data standards to be in compliance with U.S. Department of Criminal Justice Information Systems (CJIS). Such agreement or agreements will be at no cost to the City.

Your favorable consideration is appreciated.

Sincerely,

Sylvia Harris, Acting Director Innovation & Performance

Google Assured Workload Letter

Final Audit Report

2021-10-05

Created:	2021-10-05
By:	STACY HILL (stacy.hill@pittsburghpa.gov)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAYcUGMz9sZXa_VEjNKGulkhdsYpSf1xOx

"Google Assured Workload Letter" History

- Document created by STACY HILL (stacy.hill@pittsburghpa.gov) 2021-10-05 4:28:50 PM GMT- IP address: 205.141.129.33
- Document emailed to Sylvia Harris (sylvia.harris@pittsburghpa.gov) for signature 2021-10-05 4:29:26 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Sylvia Harris (sylvia.harris@pittsburghpa.gov) 2021-10-05 - 4:56:28 PM GMT- IP address: 205.141.129.33
- Document e-signed by Sylvia Harris (sylvia.harris@pittsburghpa.gov) Signature Date: 2021-10-05 - 4:57:09 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 205.141.129.33

Agreement completed. 2021-10-05 - 4:57:09 PM GMT